TOWN OF NEVERSINK PLANNING BOARD

P.O. Box 307 - 273 Main Street Grahamsville, NY 12740 (845) 985-2262 / fax (845) 985-7686

ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING MINUTES

JANUARY 6, 2016

The Organizational Meeting of the Town of Neversink Planning Board was called to order at 7:00PM by James Stangel.

Nominations for a temporary chairman were called for. A motion to nominate Andrew Schwartz as Temporary Chairman was made by Jim Stangel, seconded by Bob Botsford, was put to a vote and carried with all in favor.

Temporary Chairman, Andrew Schwartz called for nominations for Chairman. James Stangel was nominated by Bob Botsford with a second from Ronnie Van Aken and carried with all in favor. There being no further nominations the nominations were closed.

James Stangel was thereby declared **Chairman** of the Town of Neversink Planning Board. A Co-Chairman will chosen on an as needed basis.

Respectfully submitted: Geri Gorton, Clerk

Members Present: James Stangel, Chairman

Bob Botsford Andrew Schwartz Ronnie Van Aken

Also present: Ken Klein, Esq.

Keith Stryker, CEO

Mike Brooks, Town Board Representative

Planning Board Organizational Meeting JANUARY 6, 2016 Page 1 of 1